AUTHORIZE  David  Blair  Couch,  in his official  capacity  as President  and on behalf  of  the County

Commission,  to EXECUTE  an Application  for a Victims  of  Crime  Act  (VOCA)  Grant  with  the

West  Virginia  Division  of  Justice  and Community  Services.  The said grant  application  is in  tlie

amount  of  eighty  thousand  fifty  dollars  and zero cents ($80,050.00)  and is on behalf  of  the Wood

County  Prosecutor's  Office.  Further  information  submitted  with  the Application  is on  file  in  the

Office  of  the County  Administrator.  (Order  A/3  170)

At  10:30  A.M.,  upon  motion  of  David  Blair  Couch,  seconded  by James  Colombo  and made

[...]

hereby  AUTHORIZE  David  Blair  Couch,  in his official  capacity  as President  and on behalf  of

the County  Commission,  to EXECUTE  an Application  for  a Victims  of  Crime  Act  (VOCA)

Grant  with  the West  Virginia  Division  of Justice  and Community  Services.  Said grant

application  is in the amount  of  eighty  thousand  fifty  dollars  and zero  cents  ($80,050.00)  and is on

behalf  of  the Wood  County  Prosecutor5s  Office.

Further  information  submitted  with  the Application  is on file  in the Office  of  the County

Administrator.

A/3170

APPROVED:

4d  Blair Couch, President

THE  COUNTY  CO OF WOOD COUNTY